
2025 Tennessee Heat Football  
Middle School Schedule 

 
 

Date:   Opponent    Location                 Time/ Result 
Tues. Aug. 5  *@ Walter J. Baird   Lebanon, TN                  6:30 pm 
Thurs. Aug. 21 *@ West Wilson   Mt Juliet, TN        6:30 pm 
Sat. Aug. 23  *@ MJMS (MS JV)   Mt Juliet, TN            TBD 
Tues. Aug. 26          South Haven   CD Park         6:30 pm  
Sat. Aug. 30            Riverside Christian   CD Park         5 pm  
Tues. Sept. 2 @ CCS    Whitehouse, TN        6:30 pm 
Sat. Sept. 6  *@ Rucker-Stewart (MS JV) Gallatin, TN   TBD 
Tues. Sept. 9          Chapel Hill    CD Park         6:30 pm  
Thurs. Sept. 18 *@ Gladeville   Mt Juliet, TN        6:30 pm 
Tues. Sept. 23 *DCA     MJMS          6:30 pm 
 
   
Home games in bold 
MS JV Games – 5th-8th Grade 
*11 Man Games 


